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1 Jeevan Sparsh Eye Hospital 8900080531741 1001908 R 28 / 2 , N 7 , Mhada Colony Cidco , Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar 431003 Maharashtra 9167389432 West Zone

2 Amrut Balrugnalay And Critical Care Centre8900080488168 1002508 Hn.1-13-318, Lakkad Kot Rajuri Corner, Aurangabad Road, JalnaJalna 431203 Maharashtra 9689138238 West Zone

3 Gaikwad Hospital 8900080470354 1003544 Gaikwad Hospital D P Raod Shahunagar BeedBeed 431122 Maharashtra 8149492895 West Zone

4 Geetai Multispeciality Hospital 8900080637962 1000637 Bus Stand Back Side Shikshak Colony BeedBeed 431122 Maharashtra 9699174659 West Zone

5 Janai Balrugnalaya 8900080598553 1003004 Nagar Naka Nagar Road Beed Maharashtra Beed 431122 Maharashtra 9561986249 West Zone

6 Mauli Multispeciality Hospital 8900080691629 1000509 Mauli Multispeciality Hospital Laxmi Nagar Koregaon SataraSatara 415501 Maharashtra 8668371190 West Zone

7 Om Balrugnalaya And Dental Clinic 8900080563865 1002050 Om Balrugnalaya And Dental Clinic Babanagar Road Kallamb Dist Dharashiv OsmanabadKallam 413507 Maharashtra 9404677414 West Zone

8 Patil Balrugnalya And Surgical Centre8900080594135 1004027 Rx- 5/25 Near Mohatadevi Mandir Bajajnagar Waluj MidcChhatrapati Sambhajinagar 431136 Maharashtra 9049783834 West Zone

9 Ratnadeep Hospital 8900080676497 1001028 At Post Mhaswad, Taluka Maan, District Satara, 415509Satara 415509 Maharashtra 7588382854 West Zone

10 Saraswati Hospital 8900080700178 1001486 18, Sane Guruji Nagar, Hirapur Road, Chalisgaon, District Jalgaon - 424101Chalisgaon 424101 Maharashtra 9403752236 West Zone

11 Ashok Hospital Neuro And Trauma Center8900080492646 1003414 Vill. Kot, Nh-91, Opp. Tata Dharam Kanta,DadriDadri 201314 Uttar Pradesh 8527856007 North Zone

12 Aura Adult And Child Eye Care 8900080665620 1000243 A-4 Gf Captain Gaur Marg East Of Kailash New Delhi 110065New Delhi 110065 Delhi 43444305 North Zone

13 Eye Mantra Hospital Pvt. Ltd. 8900080692978 1002246 Plot 100 Patel Marg, New Arya Nagar, Patel Nagar 3, Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh-201001Ghaziabad 201001 Uttar Pradesh 9711115191 North Zone

14 Muskaan Hospital And Maternity Centre8900080560567 1000415 Plot No 50-51 New Delhi 110086 Delhi 9625790198 North Zone

15 Oncare Cancer Center 8900080642003 1000048 S-21,3Rd Floor, Greater Kailash-1, South Delhi,DelhiNew Delhi 110048 Delhi 9667040054 North Zone

16 Raj Hospital 8900080692299 1001882 Plot No-1 Kh.No- 86,87, Shiv Vihar, Vpo Karala ,New Delhi-110081New Delhi 110081 Delhi 9643531653/8076583660North Zone

17 Signature Heart And Multi Speciality Hospital8900080563629 1000146 C-2/41 A, Service Lane, Yamuna Vihar , North East , Delhi - 110053New Delhi 110053 Delhi 7012109635  7678387693North Zone

18 Sk Jain Hospital 8900080687882 1000135 11-83/84 Geeta Colony New Delhi 110031 Delhi 9711611630 North Zone

19 Yogesh Eye Centre 8900080392588 1000776 B 5/15 Sector 4 Rohini New Delhi 110085 Delhi 9811056857 North Zone

20 Trinitas Hospitals 8900080697201 1001503 Vip Rd, Dispur, Borbari, Guwahati, Assam 781036Guwahati 781036 Assam 9864091430 East Zone

21 Popular Hospital ( A Unit Of Pp Popular Hospital Pvt Ltd)8900080644427 1002315 Beparipatty, Gauripur, Assam 783331 Dhubri 783331 Assam 7099043385 East Zone

22 Rio Children Hospital 8900080686274 1000442 402-406, 4Th Floor, Swastik Plaza, YogichokSurat 395010 Gujarat 9023333691 West Zone

23 Pramukh Hospital ( Godadara ) 8900080688339 1001959 4 5 6 7 First Floor, Shivpark Society, Godadara, Devadh Road, ChorasiSurat 395010 Gujarat 9879366632 West Zone

24 Aagman Hospital 8900080697119 1001534 3Rd Floor, Doctore House, R K Casta, Nr. Hotel Plaza, Opp. Taluka Panchayat Office, Bharuch 392001 Gujarat 9426559298 West Zone

25 Bms Hospital & Diagnostic 8900080540750 1000332 3Rd Floor, Sankalp Shopping Complex, Bhatar Tenament, ChorasiSurat 395007 Gujarat 9898714937 West Zone

26 Doshi Wellcare Hospital 8900080681514 1002823 Sangam, Sangam Society, A-1, Harni Rd, Sawad, Bapunagar, Vadodara, Gujarat 390006Vadodara 390006 Gujarat 7984804570 West Zone

27 Shree Hospital 8900080536203 1002917 First Floor , Darpan Complex , B/H New Bus Depo, Padra Vadoara , 391440Vadodara 391440 Gujarat 9924493788 West Zone

28 Hopewell Hospital (All Well Health Services Llp8900080701236 1001017 1199/2/1 Indore Bhopal Highway, Rolupiliya  Sonkatch ,Dewas.Sontkatch 455118 Madhya Pradesh9340784803 North Zone

29 Shri Shankar Hospital 8900080594739 1000792 Near Swami Vivekanand Chouraha , Sanchi Road Vidisha MpVidisha 464001 Madhya Pradesh9713361139 North Zone

30 Vaishnavi Multispeciality Hospital 8900080688865 1002518 C-16 Soubhagya Nagar Semra Road Govindpura BhopalBhopal 462023 Madhya Pradesh4379175 North Zone

31 Manomay Maternity And Nursing Home8900080581746 1000369 225 Om Shiv Nagar Lalghati Bhopal Bhopal 462030 Madhya Pradesh7554144183 North Zone

32 Shree Bala Ji Hospital 8900080673021 1000364 Near Vinod Kunj Chouraha Inforant Of Ashirwad Gargen Chakra Road TikamgarhTikamgarh 472001 Madhya Pradesh240830 North Zone

33 Health City Multispeciality Hospital( A Unit Of Sun Shine Medical Services Private Limited )8900080637344 1002228 Mg 16 Khatwani Tower,Kathonda Mod Katangi Bypass,Katangi Bypass Karmeta Infornt Of Hotal Radhika PalaceJabalpur 482002 Madhya Pradesh 079995 95564 North Zone

34 O2 Hospital 8900080661493 1001387 425, Sch No. 59, New Sabji Mandi,Amitesh Nagar,Rajiv Gandhi Circle,IndoreIndore 452014 Madhya Pradesh8181817746 North Zone

35 Malhotra Bone Joint Surgical Centre & Multispeciality Clinic8900080684188 1001425 Hargovind Marg Near Cmc Chowk Ludhiana 141008 Punjab 9417443004 North Zone

36 Rainbow Eye Hospital 8900080695542 1000348 37-12-68/3/1, Opp. Sbvn Em School ,Kapparada , Nggo Colony,Pattabhi Reddy Thota, Madhavadhara, Visakhapatnam – 530018Visakhapatnam 530018 Andhra Pradesh9652746553 South Zone

37 Sri Lakshmi Nursing Home 8900080298842 1001625 5-9-76 And 77, Kishanpura, Kishanpura, HanamkondaHanamkonda 506001 Telangana 7674838769 South Zone

38 Kotha Meerabhai Hospital 8900080649453 1001785 11-70/3/B Near Yadagiri Theatre, Pregnapur, GajwelGajwel 502311 Telangana 9010222383 South Zone

39 Sri Gurudatta Netralaya Hospital 8900080583276 1001029 H No: 8-2-165, Beside Sneha Diagnostics Centre Wyra Road, KhammamKhammam 507001 Telangana 9133818237 South Zone

40 Vijaya Hospital And Maternity Home 8900080685277 1001615 H.No.5-6-600, Kaleelwadi, Nizamabad Nizamabad 503001 Telangana 8790752923 South Zone

41 Mymed Hospital (A Unit Of Poornarogya Pvt Ltd)8900080633582 1001601 Plot No 3, Pragathinagar, Chenchu Guda, Kukatpally,HyderabadHyderabad 500072 Telangana 7729029569 South Zone

42 Sumohan Medico Surgical Maternity Home8900080196049 1000008 Achatha Rao Layout ,Ank Road,Shimoga Karnataka-577201Shimoga 577201 Karnataka 7259466843 South Zone

43 Shivaganga Hospital Athani 8900080434677 1000496 Shanti Nagar, Halyal Road Athani Athani 591304 Karnataka 8792290025 South Zone

44 Urocare Hospital 8900080676626 1000306 Arya Arcade 399/A 399/A1 2Nd Main Rttc RoadMysore 500007 Karnataka 9573867876 South Zone

45 Avr Hospital 8900080641266 1000988 1, 7-26/5, Street No. 8 Hyderabad 431122 Telangana 9011078965 South Zone

In event where the policyholder avails medical treatment other than Network hospitals and healthcare service providers/ under anywhere cashless/Common Network Hospitals,  then the claim should be filled 
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46 Micro Ent Hospital 8900080488403 1000997 8-1-523/302/1 E2, 4Th Cloor Stell Ar Frontiers,Hyderabad 431122 Telangana 9699174659 South Zone

47 Medisure Hospital 8900080669116 1000937 Plot No. 292, Hyderabad 431122 Telangana 7030233938 South Zone

48 Prakash Eye Care Centre 8900080326590 1002270 Unit No 203, Link Lotus Building Mumbai 390012 Maharashtra 8511066496 West Zone

49 Riddhi Eye Clinic 8900080106994 1001589 104 B  S. B Apartment Mumbai 415501 Maharashtra 8668371190 West Zone

50 Sri Madhusudhan Sai Institute Of Medical Sciences And Research8900080536692 1001242 Sarla And Rajeshwari Block Chikkaballapur 431203 Karnataka 7038937096 South Zone

51 M.S. Hospital And Research Center 8900080424623 1000134 421, Bhakhamau, Near Integral University Kursi Road LucknowLucknow 226026 Uttar Pradesh 8601800311 North Zone

52 Lg Multispeciality Hospital And Trauma Centre8900080535183 1000555 Sa 6/186-G-3 Varanasi 221007 Uttar Pradesh 9689894694 North Zone

53 Tulip Hospital 8900080604346 1000699 117/439,H,Block Kanpur 208005 Uttar Pradesh 7007837423 North Zone

54 Javitri Devi Memorial Hospital 8900080356948 1000887 51/10J/19 West Arjun Nagar Agra Agra 282001 Uttar Pradesh 9368561607 North Zone

55 Amritasha Hospitals & Trauma Center Pvt. Ltd.8900080622609 1002387 Sh 15/79-D-G-1, Sm Plot 100/1 & 99/2, Opposite Purani Mill, Near  Dasmi Maidan, Chhatripur, Bharlai, Shivpur Bypass,Varanasi 221003 Uttar Pradesh 6386535439 North Zone

56 Goel Superspeciality Hospital 8900080563254 1002716 697,Anaura Kala Ayodhya Road Lucknow Lucknow 226028 Uttar Pradesh 9151014001 North Zone

57 Prashant Gupta Eye Clinic 8900080514768 1001092 3/165, Vidhya Nagar Aligarh 202001 Uttar Pradesh 7409110009 North Zone

58 Aditya Eye And Laser Centre 8900080668041 1000355 Bannuwal Nagar Opp. Silver Estate Main Gate, Pilibhit Bypass Road, BareillyBareilly 243006 Uttar Pradesh 9582380839 North Zone

59 Mukeshtraumaandadvancesurgicalcenter8900080346826 1000427 80 N.Eb Subhash Alwar 301001 Rajasthan 7230095153 North Zone

60 Tejvision Centre Pvt Ltd 8900080594531 1000669 Jyoti Colony Tonk 304804 Rajasthan 9460560553 North Zone

61 The Rainbow Super Speciality Hospital8900080680746 1000366 Plot No - 01, Ward No - 01,  Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan, 333001Jhunjhunu 333001 Rajasthan 9462370610 North Zone

62 Bimlesh Arya Memorial Hospital 8900080700758 1000389 28,Sobhagya House(Adenwala Building) Tulsi Pipe Road Opp Mahim Railway Station Mahim WestMumbai 400016 Maharashtra 9833685321 West Zone

63 Utkarsh Hospital 8900080630048 1000090 B 14 Rajendra Nagar, Near Jingle Bells SchoolBareilly 243122 Uttar Pradesh 9068881379 North Zone

64 Radhika Hospital & Trauma Centre. 8900080685994 1001375 R.M.S. Colony, Near Suman Palace Patna 800020 Bihar 7004750994 East Zone

65 Kanodia Spandan Hospital Pvt Ltd 8900080372092 1000507 128/K-212-213,K-Block Kidwai Nagar Rashitya Inter CollageKANPUR 208011 Uttar Pradesh 9277164260 North Zone

66 Central Hospital And Maternity Home8900080027183 1000875 Mahavir Marg, Near Football Chowk, Adarsh Nagar, Jalandhar, Punjab 144001Jalandhar 144001 Punjab 9041640497 North Zone

67 Hasrat Multispeciality Hospital 8900080673564 1002154 Sco 97 Bcd Sector 58 Mohali 160062 Punjab 9769614538 North Zone

68 Vinayaka Missions Superspeciality Hospital8900080535497 1001819 Pondy-Cuddalore Main Road, Kirumampakkam, Bahour, Puducherry-607402.Puducherry 607402 Puducherry 2261800 South Zone

69 Dr Babu Rajendran'S Hospital 8900080620582 1002256 No-206,Kamarajar Salai,Opp To Shameera Mahal,Karaikal-609602Karaikal 609602 Puducherry 8940095371 South Zone

70 Radious Hospital Private Limited 8900080654297 1000230 Kh No 110/41 Village And Post Office Aunchandi DelhiNew Delhi 110039 Delhi 7056064944 North Zone

71 Namokar Healthcare Hospital 8900080667235 1000633 Space No 6 To 10 13 To 20 And 29 To 31 Shoppers Park Shakti Khand 2Ghaziabad 201014 Uttar Pradesh 9625805012 North Zone

72 Divine Medical Centre 8900080696532 1002761 B- 181 Lohia Nagar Ghaziabad Ghaziabad 201014 Uttar Pradesh 9211480074 North Zone

73 Kjr Hospital ( A Unit Of Kjr Healthcare Private Limited)8900080685246 1003448 Wa-06 Sector -130 Village Wazidpur Noida, Noida 201301 Uttar Pradesh 9560301176 North Zone

74 Dr.Haldars Orthovision Healthcare 8900080659902 1000666 Sh-13, 2Nd Floor, Sector 141, Near Mithaas Sweets, NoidaGreater Noida 201305 Uttar Pradesh 9625998955 North Zone

75 Naveen Eye Hospital 8900080274778 1003341 Malviya Chowk, Dehardun Road Dehradun 247667 Uttarakhand 9456441137 North Zone

76 Hi-Tech Nursing Home 8900080451520 1001051 Holding No 916,Vill Salgachia, Mecheda Road Near D.M Office,Tamluk-721636Tamluk 721636 West Bengal 8967240072 East Zone

77 Blue Print Nursing Home 8900080242777 1001088 Ashokenagar, Habra Ashokenagar 743222 West Bengal 8918951592 East Zone

78 Dreeshyam Eye Hospital 8900080493377 1001386 124 G T Road West,Near Pnb Konnagar,Rammohan Place, Konnagar, West Bengal 712235Konnagar 712235 West Bengal 7980888622 East Zone

79 Guwahati Eye Centre 8900080394230 1003104 Meenakshi Bhawan Near Petrol Pump,Rajgarh Road,GuwahatiGuwahati 781003 Assam 9706683176 East Zone

80 Jeevan Deep Nursing Home And Diagnostic Centre8900080434493 1000953 Vill+P.O+Ps-Harihrpara,Dist-Murshidabad Berhampore 742166 West Bengal 9734107125 East Zone

81 Basu Eye Care 8900080664456 1001189 Circus Maidan, Indra Pally, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman,Katwa 713130 West Bengal 9832120833 East Zone

82 Lotus Eye Care 8900080703001 1002873 Glamour Building ,Andul Road,Duilya,Po: Duilya, Ps: Sankrail, District :Howrah.Duliya 711302 West Bengal 7003398074 East Zone

83 Capital Multi Speciality Hospital 8900080560703 1002261 Premises No. 613, Padumbasaan, Ward No. 11 Tamluk , Padumbasan , Tamluk , West BengalTamluk 721636 West Bengal 9434517721 East Zone

84 City Hospital 8900080570146 1000083 4 N.E.B. Subhash Nagar, Near Agarsain Circle, Alwar Alwar 301001 Rajasthan 2370073 North Zone

85 Galwa Care Hospital 8900080689497 1001212 Plot No 109 Sec 7 Masuriya Vistar Yojna Shahsti Nagar JodhpurJodhpur 342011 Rajasthan 9610516000 North Zone

86 Nainiwal Hospital 8900080538863 1000579 27-B Shrinathpuram Kota Kota 324010 Rajasthan 7878774159 North Zone

87 Manav Sewa Sansthan Hospital 8900080598843 1000797 Private Bus Stand Ke Saamne Bhilwara 311001 Rajasthan 454422 North Zone

88 Bms Hospital & Diagnostic 8900080540750 1000332 3Rd Floor, Sankalp Shopping Complex, Bhatar Tenament, ChorasiSurat 395007 Gujarat 9898714937 WEST ZONE

89 	 Amale Hospital 8900080490857 1000268 Plot No. 115, Sector 1(S), Behind Shabari Hotel, New Panvel Tal PanvelNew Panvel 400607 Maharashtra 9004741149 West Zone

90 Sukale Nursing Home 8900080488847 1000076 779-A/8 Dasturi Naka, Mahad, Mahad 402301 Maharashtra 9404794794 West Zone
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91 Kalash Hospital 8900080695016 1000559 1St Floor, Balaram Commercial Complex, Gut No. 173/0, Above Sbi Bank, Vichumbe Village, New Panvel 410206 Maharashtra 9820448541 / 9820123460 / 8169271500 / 7208358153West Zone

92 Trimmurti Hospital 8900080683419 1000131 Trimmurti Hospital Ieet,Tal.Bhum Osmanabad 413534 Maharashtra 9588483209 West Zone

93 Astha Child Care And General Hospital8900080628663 1000772 Plot No-48 Laxminagar, Phaltan Phaltan 415523 Maharashtra 9923971398 West Zone

94 Shree Siddhivinayak Hospital Owned By Ravindra Vinayakrao Kadam8900080415706 1001011 163/3 Shree Siddhivinayak Hospital Near Hdfc Bank Ozar Opp Kasar Kalika MandirNashik 422206 Maharashtra 8983853098 West Zone

95 Mhaske Hospital 8900080130876 1001643 Lonand Shirval Road  Lonand Tah Khandala  Dist  Satara Lonand 415521 Maharashtra 9423005826 West Zone

96 Bliss Multispeciality And General Hospital8900080672871 1001784 Gat No 443 & 14 Shop No 2, 1St Floor, Busy Bazar Complex Pabal Chowk, Above State Bank Of India Shikrapur, Tal-Shirur Dist-Pune 412208Pune 412208 Maharashtra 9005700519 West Zone

97 Yadav Balrugnalay And Critical Care Center8900080688131 1001904 Rani Laxmibai Road, Nava Mondha, Near Flyover, ParbhaniParbhani 431401 Maharashtra 7058858820 West Zone

98 Sukhakarta Urology And Maternity Hospital8900080664210 1000337 Benam Chowk, Sai Nagar , Amravati Maharastra 444607Amravati 444607 Maharashtra 7498844315 West Zone

99 Jeevan Jyoti Hospital 8900080670143 1000460 Near Adarsh School, Behind Irvin Hospital, Khaparde Bagicha, AmaravatiAmravati 444606 Maharashtra 7030235209 West Zone

100 Bahekar Hospital 8900080628786 1000557 Motinagar Amravati Near Vitthal Mandir Moti Nagar AmravatiAmravati 444601 Maharashtra 9860193985 West Zone

101 Anjali Icu And Multispecialty Health Care Centre Llp8900080636958 1000704 Suryavanshi Complex, Chalisgaon Road, BhadgaonBhadgaon 424105 Maharashtra 9860510771 West Zone

102 Vithai Multispeciality Hospital 8900080406735 1001799 Vithai Hospital Gat No.303/1/B,Plot No.1-2 Vaijapur RoadGangapur 431109 Maharashtra 8856985529 West Zone

103 Ravikalp Hospital 8900080670105 1001918 518/1/6 Ravikalp Hospital, Sinddhi Colony Road Near Panchamukhi Hanuman MandirJalgaon 425001 Maharashtra 9503811084 West Zone

104 Chirayoo Children'S Hospital 8900080140141 1002777 F-30 , N-5 , Cidco Near Bajrang Chowk ,  Aurangabad Aurangabad 431003 Maharashtra 8999908898 West Zone

105 Gajanan Multispeciality Hospital And Icu8900080670037 1004162 Kumawat Complex In Front Of  Adcc Bank Vaijapur RoadAurangabad 431109 Maharashtra 8830000133 West Zone

106 Lambodar Hospital 8900080575073 1005017 X 278 Pandharpur Waluj Midc Mahaveer Chouk Waluj Midc  Aurangabad 431136 Maharashtra 9762536601 West Zone

107 Anand Hospital 8900080356474 1004150 Phulewadi Road Vaijapur Vaijapur 423701 Maharashtra 7262038717 West Zone

108 Balkrishna Multispeciality 8900080696020 1000401 Kuranjekar Bhavan, Rajiv Gandhi Square In Front Of Union Bank BhandaraBhandara 441904 Maharashtra 8208490844 West Zone

109 Muktangan Accident Hospital & Dental Clinic8900080563193 1000969 283/1/1, Plot No 5 , Opposite Sagar Deluxe Hotel , Radhika RoadSatara 415001 Maharashtra 9822276159 West Zone

110 Varad Hospital And I C U 8900080561120 1004081 Behind S.B.Highschool , Mali Galli , Bidkin, Chh SambhajinagarChhatrapati Sambhajinagar 431136 Maharashtra 9850240423 West Zone

111 Harkar Accident Multispeciality Hospital8900080659223 1000850 Nagar Beed, Kada, Tal-Ashti, Dist - Beed-431210Kada 414205 Maharashtra 7218600820 West Zone

112 Athulya Hospital 8900080647657 1000477 D.No : 50/760-A-56, , Kurnool Kurnool 518002 Andhra Pradesh8106429220 South Zone

113 Global Eye Hospital 8900080618718 1001455 1-2-270/46/1/F, Mg Road, Suryapet, NalgondaNalgonda 508213 Telangana 9182434775 South Zone

114 Peoples Super Speciality Hospital 8900080627338 1001646 Syno. 1489/C, 1489/A ,Haripriya Nagar,SiddipetSiddipet 502103 Telangana 8919213566 South Zone

115 Meraki Ent International Hospital 8900080646483 1000572 Sy.No.8 & 163,Narsingi,Nanankramguda Main Road, 4Th Floor Above Ankura Hospital,Khajaguda, HyderabadHyderabad 500008 Telangana 9391181147 South Zone

116 Pragathi Hospital 8900080684874 1003225 H.No.1-2-1048, Rakasipet , Bodhan , Nizambad District Telangana 503185Bodhan 503185 Telangana 9701053322 South Zone

117 Ponugoti Hospital 8900080675810 1000110 H.No. 6-3-51 & 51/1, Nehru Center, MahabubabadMahabubabad 506101 Telangana 7207316261 South Zone

118 Surgeons Tree Hospitals Pvt Ltd 8900080559646 1001992 Survey No 57,Plot No 1-8, 22/25,Near By Gandimaisamma Function Hall, GandimaisammaHyderabad 500043 Telangana 9121185141 South Zone

119 Motherness Fertility Women And Childrens Hospital8900080689244 1000104 27-11-24,Rangaraju Elite, Srirampuram, Old Bjp Office RoadBhimavaram 534202 Andhra Pradesh9550090251 South Zone

120 Sasi International Hospital 8900080654396 1000434 Survey No : 147-B, Main Road, Ayyappanagar, Phoolbagh Colony, VizianagaramVizianagaram 535002 Andhra Pradesh9493832629 South Zone

121 Dr Harika Ent Care Hospital 8900080483231 1000864 Mig-112 Tv Colony, Tv Colony, VasanthalipuramHyderabad 500070 Telangana 9908236186 South Zone

122 Prashanthi Medicare Private Limited 8900080329614 1001647 H. No. 7-3-94, Machilibazar, Brahmanwada, HanumakondaWarangal 506011 Telangana 9100039350 South Zone

123 Shiv Ganga Emergency Hospital 8900080683594 1001091 Mela Road Ward No 12 Sitamarhi 843302 Bihar 7764047161 North Zone

124 Fitwell Hospital 8900080655102 1001281 Mithapur Khagaul Road,Opp-Gauriyamath MandirPatna 800001 Bihar 7992268317 North Zone

125 S.R.Hospital & Research Centre Pvt.Ltd8900080521223 1001350 B.H. Colony ,Near Agamkuan Thana,Tej Narayan Complex,Patna -800026Patna 800026 Bihar 9031047515 North Zone

126 Shanti Hospital ( A Multispeciality Hospital )8900080681224 1000440 House No-113 , Road No- 2 Patna 800016 Bihar 7277031558 North Zone

127 Panacea Hospital A Unit Of Nrp Healthcare Pvt Ltd8900080525344 1000264 P.C.Colony,Kankarbagh Patna 800020 Bihar 6299405868 East Zone

128 Gurudev Hospital 8900080338500 1001202 Panchkroshi Chauraha Patna 800020 Bihar 7753945492 North Zone

129 Kamla Multi Speciality Hospital 8900080673328 1001430 190/A, Tagore Town, Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh – 211002Prayagraj 211002 Bihar 9118431111 North Zone

130 Sidhi Vinayak Haddi Hospital 8900080652262 1001399 Kargil Chowk ,West Of Piller No-5 Patna 800020 Bihar 6207497854 North Zone

131 Sanjeevani Netralaya Llp 8900080519329 1001376 117/1, Kalna Katwa Road , Atuhatpara , Katwa - I , West BengalKatwa 713130 West Bengal 8777456607 East Zone

132 Chittaranjan Eye Care Institute 8900080588486 1003217 487/3/14 Plot No 1,4 M M Feeder Road,Kolkata , Rathtala , North 24 Parganas , West BengalKolkata 700056 West Bengal 7003398074 East Zone

133 Rrb Memorial Hospital 8900080584129 1003375 Salgechia, Tamluk Station Road P.O+P.S- Tamluk Dist.- Purba Medinipur , Salgechhia , Tamluk , West BengalTamluk 721636 West Bengal 9547699166 East Zone

134 Iris Clinic & Nursing Home 8900080535305 1002828 0,Ward No 16, Daharpur, Tamluk, , Padumbasan , Tamluk , West BengalTamluk 721636 West Bengal 8346024244 East Zone

135 The Astha Polyclinic And Nursing Home8900080378711 1003373 Vill-Daharpur, Po & Ps -Tamluk , Dist-East Midnapore,Pin-721636. West Bengal. , Sankarara , Tamluk , West BengalTamluk 721636 West Bengal 9475042997 East Zone



S R No HOSPITAL NAME Rohini Code GIC Reference IDAddress City Pin State Hospital Contact No Zone

In event where the policyholder avails medical treatment other than Network hospitals and healthcare service providers/ under anywhere cashless/Common Network Hospitals,  then the claim should be filled 

under reimbursement.

136 Vivekananda Hospital Pvt. Ltd 8900080334540 1002198 Dr. Zakir Hussain Avenue, Bidhannagar, Durgapur 713206, District:Burdwan, West BengalDurgapur 713206 West Bengal 9681241676 East Zone

137 Tulip Hospital (A Unit Of Tahsin Industries Private Limited)8900080679641 1002587 Post Office- Bagnan, Police Station- Bagnan, Dist- Howrah, Pin Code- 711303, West Bengal.  , Bagnan , HowrahBagnan 711303 West Bengal 6290486059 East Zone

138 Square Nursing Home Private Limited8900080673229 1002726 No. 3 Govt Colony English Bazar Malda-732101 , Malda ,Englishbazar , West BengalMalda 732101 West Bengal 8967109682 East Zone

139 Bandhan Hospital 8900080677494 1003305 30/1 P.L.K. Maitra Road,Krishnagar,Kotwali,Nadia,Pin-741101 , Kathuriapara , Krishnagar - IKrishnagar 741101 West Bengal 9851260271 East Zone

140 Netaji Sevasadan Nursing Home And Polyclinic8900080532793 1001299 Premises No 710/N And 672, Ward No 10, Padumbasan , Padumbasan , Tamluk , West BengalTamluk 721636 West Bengal 9564035976 East Zone

141 Chandipur Multi Speciality Hospital 8900080461789 1002818 Chandipur,Math Chandipur,Chandipur,Purba Medinipur, , Mathchandipur , Chandipur , West BengalChandipur 721659 West Bengal 9593110873 East Zone

142 Bellview Nursing Home 8900080512733 1003372  Holding No:705, Ward No. 18, Chakkamina, Tamluk , Padumbasan , Tamluk , West BengalTamluk 721636 West Bengal 9641804864 East Zone

143 Blue View Nursing Home 8900080495784 1003424 311/A, Arambagh, Pallishree Road, Arambagh, Ward No-6 , Arambagh , Arambag , West BengalArambagh 712601 West Bengal 7980876784 East Zone

144 Rotary Hooghly Eye Hospital 8900080336803 1002285 661 Stkk Road ,Adccongar Mithia Pukur Bandel Hooghly, 712121Mogra 712121 West Bengal 6291663007 East Zone

145 Avira Hospital 8900080572850 1002937 201. R S Platinum Complex Anand 388001 Gujarat 7600018974 West Zone

146 Shri Sai Hospital And Medical 8900080689480 1001261 Ward No-40 ,Kelabadi, Irani Dera Near Nagar Nigam DurgDurg 491001 Chhattisgarh 7772015214 North Zone

147 Bhawani Hospital 8900080642782 1001337 Lal Bhadur Sastri, Ward No. 15, Nagar Panchayat Berla ,BemetaraBemetara 491332 Chhattisgarh 7869401035 North Zone

148 V Trust Health Care Llp 8900080600867 1001949 Koyilandy, Kerala Koyilandy 673305 Kerala 8281330384 South Zone

149 Karuna Medical College Hospital 8900080226142 1001246 Vilayodi, Chittur, Palakkad 678103 Palakkad 678103 Kerala 9496962555 South Zone

150 Shivshakti Netralaya Private Limited 8900080657847 1001966 E.F. 18 Scheme No. 54, Vijaynagar, Nyay Nagar Square, Mr 9 RoadIndore 452010 Madhya Pradesh8717871135 North Zone

151 Sutharia Eye Cinic 8900080226326 1002578 Madrasa Hall Road, Near Shoranur Bus Stand, Shoranur, KeralaShoranur 679121 Kerala 7339493236 South Zone

152 Baba Madhavshah Chikitsalaya 8900080296312 1000074 Narayan Shah Ward Madhav Nagar, Katni Katni 483504 Madhya Pradesh9329995407 North Zone

153 Apna Hospital And Research Center 8900080616066 1000926 18- Kshapnak Marg Ghasmandi Chouraha Freeganj ,UjjiainUjjain 456010 Madhya Pradesh7804060190 North Zone

154 Maheshwar Multispeciality Hospital And Trauma Centre8900080586574 1001510 B2 Bsf Colony Airport Road Gwalior Gwalior 474005 Madhya Pradesh9826745630 North Zone


